

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18161/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2013 in CWP No.7365/2013 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DAYA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10579 of 2013
(With permission to file SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10849 of 2013
WITH I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19031 of 2013
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
deletion of respondents and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 19096 of 2013
(With appln(s) for deletion of respondents and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11155 of 2013
(With permission to file SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19319 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19454-19455 of 2013
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
deletion of respondents and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 19499 of 2013
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
deletion of respondents and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 19509-19510 of 2013
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
deletion of respondents and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 19537 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 19844-19847 of 2013
(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No. 20021/2013
(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(C)...CC 12362/2013
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...CC 12521/2013
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...CC 12524/2013
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 03/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.L. Chander Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

Mr. N. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

All applications for deletion of names of respondents from array of parties are allowed at the risk of petitioners.

Cause title to be amended.

-3-

Tag with SLP(C) No. 12858 of 2009, etc.

	(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)		(M.S. NEGI)	
	Court Master		Court Master	