

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)Nos.20502-20503/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2013 in CWP No.5125/2004, CWP No.13389/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

TEJ SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,exemption from filing O.T.,deletion of the name of respondent,permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Let the matter be heard along with SLP(C)No.18161 of 2013.

Issue notice on the application(s) for substitution as well.

The applications for deletion of the respondent Nos. 7 to 17 in Special Leave Petition arising out of C.W.P.No.13389 of 2004 and the deletion of the respondent Nos.7 to 90, filed in respect of C.W.P.No.5125 of 2004, are allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar